

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1310

ANSWERED ON 31.07.2025


SPECIAL DISPLAY GALLERY IN THE ANDAMAN’S CELLULAR JAIL ABOUT THE
CHITTAGONG UPRISING


1310. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is no special separate display gallery in the Andaman Cellular jail about the Chittagong Uprising and the young, underage Chittagong heroes jailed there;
(b) if so, whether Government has any plan to set up the special display gallery;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) There is no separate display gallery in the Andaman Cellular jail about the Chittagong Uprising and the young, underage Chittagong heroes jailed there. However, the Freedom Fighter gallery of Cellular jail contains photos/ details of 16 freedom fighters of the Chittagong case, including young and underaged inmates. The details are given at Annexure.

(b)
to

(d)

At present there is no such proposal under consideration.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1310 FOR 31.07.2025

FREEDOM FIGHTER GALLERY OF CELLULAR JAIL CONTAINS PHOTOS/
DETAILS OF 16 FREEDOM FIGHTERS OF THE CHITTAGONG CASE, INCLUDING
YOUNG AND UNDERAGED INMATES.

Sl.
No.

NAME OF THE FREEDOM
FIGHTERS

FATHER NAME STATE

1. Ananda Prasad Gupta Jogendra Mohan Chitagong, Bengal

2. Anant Lal Singh Golak Singh Chitagong, Bengal

3. Dinesh Chandra Dasgupta Pratap Chandra Dasgupta Chitagong, Bengal

4. Fakir Chand Sen alias

Fakir Chand Sengupta

Madav Chandra Sengupta Chitagong, Bengal

5. Ganesh Ghosh alias

Ganesh Chand Ghosh

Bipin Behari Ghosh Chitagong, Bengal

6. Himangshu Bhowmick alias

Raja

Naba Kumar Bhowmick Chitagong, Bengal

7. Hirday Ranjan Das Nityanand Das Chitagong, Bengal

8. Kali Kinker Dey Deen Bandhu Das Chitagong, Bengal

9. Lal Mohan Sen Akhil Chandra Sen Noakhali, Bengal

10. Loknath Bal Pran Kishore Bal Chitagong, Bengal

11. Randhir Dasgupta Jayanti Kumar Dasgupta Chitagong, Bengal

12. Sahay Ram Das Ashutosh Das Nadia, Bengal

13. Saroj Kanti Guha Nandlal Guha Chitagong, Bengal

14. Subodh Chandra Roy Ratul Chandra Roy Chitagong, Bengal

15. Subodh Kumar Chowdhury Gangan Chandra Chowdhury Bardhaman, Bengal

16. Sushil Kumar Dey Sharat Chandra Dey Chitagong, Bengal

*****

